

Intent to Award  
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements  
Restoration Projects

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible General Criteria Score	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (See Note)
													<b>\$ 9,000,000</b>
1	Center for Sierra Nevada Conservation	Restoration	G17-04-58-R01	120	87	93	103	72	69	72.65	\$ 578,314	\$ 571,989	\$ 8,428,011
2	USFS - Eldorado National Forest	Forest-wide Restoration	G17-02-03-R01	120	87	93	103	69	69	72.65	\$ 140,073	\$ 139,628	\$ 8,288,383
3	Friends of Jawbone	Restoration R17 - 3 Regions	G17-04-13-R01	120	84	88	103	81	72	71.75	\$ 901,041	\$ 901,041	\$ 7,387,342
4	USFS - Cleveland National Forest	Laguna Place Unauthorized Route Decommissioning	G17-02-02-R01	120	86	94	103	70	65	71.30	\$ 185,880	\$ 185,880	\$ 7,201,462
5	USFS - San Bernardino National Forest	Restoration	G17-02-14-R01	120	90	98	103	85	58	69.96	\$ 818,493	\$ 817,253	\$ 6,384,209
6	USFS - San Bernardino National Forest	Holcomb II Restoration	G17-02-14-R02	120	90	98	103	81	54	68.16	\$ 35,834	\$ 35,834	\$ 6,348,375
7	Trinity County Resource Conservation District	Restoration	G17-07-02-R01	120	81	85	103	68	64	66.82	\$ 293,704	\$ 286,666	\$ 6,061,709
8	Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department	Frank Raines Restoration	G17-03-20-R01	120	89	95	103	56	49	64.57	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 5,971,709
9	USFS - Tahoe National Forest	Restoration EZ	G17-02-20-R01	120	87	90	103	64	53	64.13	\$ 145,995	\$ 145,995	\$ 5,825,714
10	USFS - Plumas National Forest	Mount Hough Restoration	G17-02-13-R01	120	72	77	103	70	63	62.78	\$ 72,510	\$ 72,510	\$ 5,753,204
11	BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office	Restoration	G17-01-15-R01	120	83	77	103	79	61	61.88	\$ 606,467	\$ 606,467	\$ 5,146,737
12	USFS - Modoc National Forest	Bald Mountain Restoration	G17-02-45-R01	120	79	84	103	70	49	59.64	\$ 713,629	\$ 668,679	\$ 4,478,058
13	BLM - El Centro Field Office	ISDRA Restoration	G17-01-09-R01	120	86	83	103	56	48	58.74	\$ 782,350	\$ 771,500	\$ 3,706,558
14	Farmworker Institute of Education and Leadership Development Inc. (FIELD)	Golden Hills Nature Park	G17-04-60-R01	120	73	72	103	77	55	56.95	\$ 616,799	\$ 573,203	\$ 3,133,355
15	Farmworker Institute of Education and Leadership Development Inc. (FIELD)	Upper Middle Knob- BLM Ridgecrest	G17-04-60-R02	120	73	72	103	75	51	55.16	\$ 442,817	\$ 410,017	\$ 2,723,338
16	USFS - Eldorado National Forest	Habitat Use and Movement of the CA red-legged frog in the Rock Creek OHV Area	G17-02-03-R02	120	87	93	103	22	21	51.12	\$ 75,564	\$ 72,279	\$ 2,651,059
17	Desert Tortoise Preserve Committee Inc.	Western Expansion Area Restoration	G17-04-10-R02	120	26	39	103	75	70	48.88	\$ 17,141	\$ 16,937	\$ 2,634,122
18	Pacific Coast Conservation Alliance	Assessing nesting raptor and bat populations at the Jawbone-Butterbredt	G17-04-29-R01	120	83	77	103	32	31	48.43	\$ 81,060	\$ 64,685	\$ 2,569,437
<b>TOTALS</b>											<b>\$ 6,597,670</b>	<b>\$ 6,430,563</b>	<b>\$ 2,569,437</b>

**Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2018/19 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance amount.**